
SM5M2HT FOR TH3 PRESS 
For immediate re lease 

Board of Governors 
of the Federal Reserve System 

March 23, 1936 

Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Sanies in 101 Leading Ci t ies 

The condition statement of weekly report ing member banks in 101 leading c i t i e s 
on March 18 shows increases f o r the week of $269,000,000 in holdings of United 
States Government d i r ec t obl iga t ions and $272,000,000 in Government deposi ts , and 
decreases of $535,000,000 in reserve balances with Federal Reserve banks, 
$268,000,000 in demand deposi ts -adjus ted and $321,000,000 in deposit balances s tand-
ing to the c r ed i t s of domestic banks. 

Loans to brokers and dea lers in Hew York City declined $33,000,000, loans to 
brokers and dealers outside Hew York City declined $2,000,000, and loans on secu r i -
t i e s to others (except banks) increased $15,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t and 
$21,000,000 a t a l l repor t ing member banks. Holdings of acceptances and commercial 
paper bought declined $3,000,000; r ea l es ta te loans increased $1,000,000; loans to 
banks increased $15,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t ; and "other loans" increased 
$11,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t , $6,000,000 in the Boston d i s t r i c t and 
$25,000,000 a t a l l repor t ing member banks. 

Holdings of United S ta tes Government d i r e c t obl igat ions declined $33*000,000 
in the Hew York d i s t r i c t and $4,000,000 in the Richmond d i s t r i c t , a n d increased in 
a l l other d i s t r i c t s , the ne t increase a t a l l repor t ing member banks being 
$269,000,000. Holdings of obl iga t ions f u l l y guaranteed by the United Sta tes Govern-
ment increased $26,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t and $13,000,000 a t a l l repor t ing 
member banks, and declined $6,000,000 in the Dallas d i s t r i c t . Holdings of "other 
s ecu r i t i e s " increased $22,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t and $43,000,000 a t a l l 
report ing member banks. 

Demand depos i t s -adjus ted increased $14,000,000 in the San Franciam.district , and. 
declined in a l l but one of the remaining d i s t r i c t s , the net decrease a t a l l r epor t ing 
member banks being $268,000,000. Time deposits declined $8,000,000* United Sta tes 
Government deposi ts increased in a l l d i s t r i c t s , the aggregate increase amounting to 
$272,000,000. Deposit balances of other domestic banks declined in a l l d i s t r i c t s , 
the decrease amounting to $185,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t and $321,000,000 a t 
a l l report ing member banks. 

A summary of the p r inc ipa l a s s e t s and l i a b i l i t i e s of the repor t ing member 
banks, together with the changes f o r the week and the year ended March 18, 1936, 
follows: 

( In mi l l ions of c Lo l i a r s ) 

Mar. 18, 
193'6 

Increase or decrease since 
Mar. 18, 

193'6 
Mar. 11, 

1936 
Mar. 20, 

1935 
ASSETS 

Loans and investments - total 21,625 

Loans to brokers and dealers: 
In How York City 979 
Outside Hew York City 200 

Loans on securit ies to others 
(except banks) 2,058 

Acceptances & commercial paper bought 3^6 
Loans on real estate l»l47 
Loans to banks , #3 
Other loans 3,^03 

U. S. Gov*t direct obligations 8,857 
Obligations fu l ly guaranteed by U.S.Govt. 1,25? 
Other securit ies 3»2&5 

Reserve with F. R. banks 4,0^7 
Cash in vault 362 
Balances with domestic banks 2,294 

LIABILITIES 

Demand deposits-adjusted 13,773 
Time deposits 4,923 
U. S . Government deposits 7^2 
Iitfter-bank deposits: 
: Domestic banks 5*511 

Foreign banks 377 
'^Borrowings 21 

+299 

-83 
- 2 

+21 

-3 
+1 

+15 
+25 

+269 
+13 

' A ) 

-535 
- i 4 

-125 

-268 
- 8 

+272 

-321 
- 8 
+8 

+1,855 

+206 
.+19 

-128 

-79 
+27 
727 

+113 

+970 
+511 
+243 

+703 
+58 

+309 

+2,027 
+40 

' -312 

+793 
+213 
. -5 

(-a_an4t 
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STATEMENT FOR THE PEESS 

Board of Governors 
For immediate release of the Federal Reserve System 

March 19, 193° 

ASSETS AKD LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES 
(In mil l ions of dol lars) 

New York City 
1 T 3 T 

Mar. 18 Mar. 11 
1935 

Mar. 20 siar. 18 Mar. 11 

ASSETS 

Loans and investments - t o t a l 

Loans to brokers and dealers : 
In New York City 
Outside New York City 

Loans on secur i t i e s to others 
(except tanks) 

Acceptances &' commercial paper "bought 
Loans on rea l e s t a t e 
Loans to "banks 
Other loans 

U. S. Gov't d i r ec t obl igat ions 
Obligations f u l l y guaranteed by 

U. S. Govt. 
Other secur i t i es 

Reserve with F . R. bank 
Cash in vaul t 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other a s se t s - ne t 

-

I LIABILITIES 
! 

Demand deposits - adjusted 
Time deposits 
V. S. Gov't deposits 
Inter-bank deposi ts : 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other l i a b i l i t i e s 
Capital account 

Chicago 
1 9 3 b 1935 

Mar.20 

8,410 8,457 7,539 1,988 1,932 1,650 

946 
64 

1,027 
62 

609 
54 "34 37 

27 
37 

758 744 780 150 l4s 173 

160 
X49 

1,138 

159 
135 
33 

1,128 

211 
130 
54 

1,185 

15 
15 

25^ 

15 
15 
5 

261 

37 
17 

8 
240 

3.466 3,522 3,202 1,162 1,099 817 

537 
1,157 

511 
1,136 

274 
1,040 

89 
264 263 

1,989 
49 

457 

2,225 
52 
79 

468 

1,622 

i 
6o4 

428 

' I 

51s 
37 

l } l 

356 
35 

179 
91 

5,831 
541 
198 

5,953 
543 
131 

4,960 
60s 
527 116 

1,402 
4i4 

80 

1,115 
394 
42 

2,451 
353 

1,882 
143 

555 
3 

592 
3 

495 
3 

IB 12 

i M 

20 
289 

1,455 
28 

222 
29 

222 
4i 

221 

(B~804a) 
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ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING- MEMBER BAMS BT 101 LEADIHG CITIES Oil MARCH IS, 193^ 
' In mill ions of dollars) ... • •• 

Federal Reserve D i s t r i c t 
B-S04b 

ASSETS 
Loans and investments - t o t a l 
Loans to "brokers and dealers: 

In Hew Yorlc City 
Outside ITew York City-

Loans on secur i t i e s to others 
(except "banks) 

Acceptances and commercial paper "bought 
Loans on rea l es ta te 
Loans to tanks 
0ther loans 
U. S. Gov't d i rec t obligations 
Obligations f u l l y guaranteed by U.S.Govt, 
Other secur i t i e s 

Reserve with F . R. bank 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other asse ts - net 

LIABILITIES 

Demand deposits-adjusted 
Time deposits 

"U-. S. Gov't deposits 
Inter-bank deposits: 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Other l i a b i l i t i e s 
Capital account 

Total 
All 

d i s t r i c t s 

21,625 

979 

Boston Hew 
York 

200 25 

2,088 152 
346 45 

1,147 85 
83 3 

3,403 294 
8,857 397 
1,257 16 
3,265 172 

4,097 241 
362 116 

2,294 123 
1,317 80 

13.773 942 
4,923 301 

782 17 

5,511 231 
377 8 

21 1 
795 26 

3,513 231 

Phi la -
delphia 

Cleve-
land* 

Rich-
mond 

Reserve 
Atlanta! Chicago St . lldinne-

Louisjapolis 
Sansaa 

City iDallas San 
I Francisco 

9,281 l , l64 1,761 

956 10 
66 20 13 

907 148 213 
165 21 3 
251 66 188 
49 3 4 

1,279 169 197 
3,704 326 827 

565 102 66 
1,339 299 250 

2,067 195 267 
62 l4 31 

166 170 223 
527 86 110 

6,306 750 967 
941 270 696 
231 57 55 

2,334 305 327 
347 3 1 
19 

332 20 l4 
1,593 224 332 

69 
7 
21 

3? 

% 

31 
88 

515 2,9%0 

47 
5 

21 
I 

135 
188 

II 

66 
10 

169 
4o 

288 
170 

1+3 

207 
1 

81 

2 
39 

208 

% 

' • I 
581 

621 356 615 41# 2,155 

__ 2 11 inn 1 
5 1 3 2 IS 

61 30 44 41 l68 
10 7 2 26 
39 6 if 21 367 
7 4 1 2 

106 122 m 121 358 
237 134 m 170 711 
52 14 l a 44 137 

l64 4a im 47 367 

96 71 m 81 181 
11 5 n 10 18 

130 103 294 175 218 
24 18 25 28 236 106 

2,007 365 
765 173 
152 9 

750 241 115 
5 

— 1 
38 10 

336 S3 

249 436 332 761 
120 145 l i s 1,031 

8 19 33 117 

115 |6 l 178 256 
1 — — 11 

~4 2 5 312 
56 89 77 320 

•March 11 f igures repeated in the case of most Pittsburgh, banks. 
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