Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Banks in 101 Leading Cities

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in 101 leading cities on March 18 shows increases for the week of \$269,000,000 in holdings of United States Government direct obligations and \$272,000,000 in Government deposits, and decreases of \$535,000,000 in reserve balances with Federal Reserve banks, \$268,000,000 in demand deposits-adjusted and \$321,000,000 in deposit balances standing to the credits of domestic banks.

Loans to brokers and dealers in New York City declined \$33,000,000, loans to brokers and dealers outside New York City declined \$2,000,000, and loans on securities to others (except banks) increased \$15,000,000 in the New York district and \$21,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Holdings of acceptances and commercial paper bought declined \$3,000,000; real estate loans increased \$1,000,000; loans to banks increased \$15,000,000 in the New York district; and "other loans" increased \$11,000,000 in the New York district, \$6,000,000 in the Boston district and \$25,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

Holdings of United States Government direct obligations declined \$33,000,000 in the New York district and \$4,000,000 in the Richmond district, and increased in all other districts, the net increase at all reporting member banks being \$269,000,000. Holdings of obligations fully guaranteed by the United States Government increased \$26,000,000 in the New York district and \$13,000,000 at all reporting member banks, and declined \$6,000,000 in the Dallas district. Holdings of "other securities" increased \$22,000,000 in the New York district and \$43,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

Demand deposits-adjusted increased \$14,000,000 in the San Francisco district, and declined in all but one of the remaining districts, the net decrease at all reporting member banks being \$268,000,000. Time deposits declined \$8,000,000. United States Government deposits increased in all districts, the aggregate increase amounting to \$272,000,000. Deposit balances of other domestic banks declined in all districts, the decrease amounting to \$185,000,000 in the New York district and \$321,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

A summary of the principal assets and liabilities of the reporting member banks, together with the changes for the week and the year ended March 18, 1936, follows:

		Increase or de	ecrease since
	Mar. 18,	Mar. 11,	Mar. 20,
	1936	1936	1935
ASSETS Loans and investments - total	21,625	+299	+1,855
Loans to brokers and dealers: In New York City Outside New York City	979 200	83 2	+206 +19
Loans on securities to others (except banks)	2,088	+21	-i28
Acceptances & commercial paper bought	346	3	-79
Loans on real estate	1,147	+1	+27
Loans to banks	83	+15	-27
Other loans	3,403	+25	+113
U. S. Gov't direct obligations	8,857	+269	+970
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt.	1,257	+13	+511
Other securities	3,265	+43	+243
Reserve with F. R. banks	4,097	535	+703
Cash in vault	362	14	+58
Balances with domestic banks	2,294	125	+309
LIABILITIES			
Demand deposits-adjusted	13,773	268	+2,027
Time deposits	4,923	8	+40
U. S. Government deposits	782	+272	-312
Inter-bank deposits:	5,511	-321	+793
Domestic banks	377	-8	+213
Foreign banks	21	+8	-5
Reserve Bank of St. Louis		ų	(B-804)

(In millions of dollars)

STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS

For immediate release

7

.

Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System March 19, 1936

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES (In millions of dollars)

	New	York C	ity	Chicago					
	1936		1935	19	36	1935			
	Mar. 18	Mar. 11	Mar. 20	Mar. 18	Mar. 11	Mar.20			
ASSETS									
Loans and investments - total	8,410	8,457	7,539	1,988	1,932	1,650			
Loans to brokers and dealers: In New York City Outside New York City Loans on securities to others	946 64	1,027 62	609 54			27 37			
(except banks)	758	744	780	150	148	173			
Acceptances & commercial paper bough Loans on real estate Loans to banks Other loans	t 160 135 49 1,138	159 135 33 1,128	211 130 54 1,185	15 15 5 254	15 15 5 261	37 17 8 240			
U. S. Gov't direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U. S. Govt. Other securities	3,466	3,522	3,202	1,162	1,099	817			
	537 1,157	511 1,136	274 1,040	89 264	89 263	78 216			
Reserve with F. R. bank Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks Other assets - net	1,989 49 78 457	2,225 52 79 468	1,622 53 66 604	428 35 167 74	518 37 179 76	356 35 179 91			
LIABILITIES									
Demand deposits - adjusted Time deposits U. S. Gov't deposits	5,831 541 198	5,953 543 131	4,960 608 527	1,354 414 116	1,402 414 80	1,1 15 394 42			
Inter-bank deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks	2,270 346	2,451 353	1,882 143	555 3	592 3	495 3			
Borrowings Other liabilities Capital account	18 318 1,461	12 717 1,461	20 289 1,455	 28 222	29 222	41 221			

(B-804a)

. •

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN 101 LEADING CITIES ON MARCH 18, 1936

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN 101 LEADING CITIES ON MARCH 18, 1938									B·	-804Ъ			
	T	(In millions of dollars) Federal Reserve			rve	District							
	Total All districts	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve-	Rich- mond	1			Minne- apolis		Dallas	San Francisco
ASSETS Loans and investments - total	21,625	1,197	9,281	1,164	1,761	571	515	2,940	621	356	615	449	2,155
Loans to brokers and dealers: In New York City Outside New York City	979 200	g 25	956 66	10 20	 13	 3	 5	2 39	5	 1	2 3	2	1 18
Loans on securities to others (except banks) Acceptances and commercial paper bought Loans on real estate Loans to banks Other loans U. S. Gov't direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. Other securities	2,088 346 1,147 83 3,403 8,857 1,257 3,265	152 45 85 294 397 16 172	907 165 251 49 1,279 3,704 565 1,339	102	213 3 188 4 197 827 66 250	69 7 21 105 252 38 76	47 5 21 135 188 37 76	208 30 66 9 395 1,674 144 373	61 10 39 7 106 237 52 104	30 7 6 122 134 14 42	44 25 16 42 127 120 120	41 2 21 121 170 44 47	168 26 367 2 358 711 137 367
Reserve with F. R. bank Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks Other assets - net	4,097 362 2,294 1,317	241 116 123 80	2,067 62 166 527	14 170	267 31 223 110	16 161	66 10 169 40	581 58 362 106	96 11 130 24	71 5 103 18	107 11 294 25	81 1 0 175 28	181 18 218 236
LIABILITIES Demand deposits-adjusted Time deposits U. S. Gov't deposits	13,773 4,923 782	942 301 17	6,306 941 231	270	967 696 55	370 193 41	288 170 43	2,007 765 152	365 173 9	249 120 8	436 145 19	332 118 33	761 1,031 117
Inter-bank deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks Borrowings Other liabilities Capital account	5,511 377 21 795 3,513	231 8 1 26 231	347 19 332	3 2 20	נ 1 ¹		207 1 7 84	750 5 32 336		1	361 2 89	178 	256 11 312 320

*March 11 figures repeated in the case of most Bittsburgh banks.

.

•

.